AGENDA
NEWTON TOWN COUNCIL
APRIL 11, 2011
7:00 P.M.

. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

II. ROLL CALL

lll. OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - MARCH 28, 2011 REGULAR MEETING
MARCH 28, 2011 EXECUTIVE SESSION

V. OPENTO THE PUBLIC

AT THIS POINT IN THE MEETING, THE TOWN COUNCIL WELCOMES COMMENTS FROM ANY MEMBER OF
THE PUBLIC ON ANY TOPIC. TO HELP FACILITATE AN ORDERLY MEETING AND TO PERMIT THE
OPPORTUNITY FOR ANYONE WHO WISHES TO BE HEARD, SPEAKERS ARE ASKED TO LIMIT THEIR
COMMENTS TO & MINUTES. IF READING FROM A PREPARED STATEMENT, PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY AND
EMAIL A COPY TO THE CLERK'S OFFICE AFTER MAKING YOUR COMMENTS SO IT MAY BE PROPERLY
REFLECTED IN THE MINUTES.

VI. COUNCIL & MANAGER REPORTS

a. PROCLAMATION — NEWTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

b. SHADE TREE COMMISSION
VIl. ORDINANCES

a. INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCE 2011-5 BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWN OF
NEWTON, IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY,
APPROPRIATING THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF
$1,360,000 THEREFOR, INCLUDING $10,000
RECEIVED AS A RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT,
AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $1,282,000
BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWN TO FINANCE PART
OF THE COST THEREOF

Official Action May or May Not be Taken 1



ORDINANCE 2011-6

Vill. OLD BUSINESS

a.

MAIN STREET NEWTON BID — NO UPDATE

IX. CONSENT AGENDA

A FULLY FUNDED WATER SEWER CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT ORDINANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$196,878.91 FOR VARIOUS WATER SEWER
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS IN THE TOWN OF
NEWTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY

ALL ITEMS LISTED WITH AN ASTERISK (*) ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE AND NON-CONTROVERSIAL
BY THE TOWN COUNCIL AND WILL BE APPROVED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE
DISCUSSION OF THESE ITEMS UNLESS A COUNCIL MEMBER SO REQUESTS, IN WHICH CASE THE ITEM WILL
BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND CONSIDERED IN ITS NORMAL SEQUENCE ON THE
AGENDA.

a.

RESOLUTION #64-2011*

RESOLUTION #65-2011*

RESOLUTION #66-2011%*

RESOLUTION #67-2011%

RESOLUTION #68-2011*

RESOLUTION #69-2011*

APPLICATION*

PREMIUM PAYMENT TO BE TURNED OVER TO
TREASURER FOR TAX SALE CERTIFICATE #1232

AWARD PURCHASE CONTRACT FOR SLUDGE AND
CHEMICAL WASTE TRUCKING

AUTHORIZE REFUND OF REDEMPTION MONIES TO
OUTSIDE LIENHOLDER FOR BLOCK 1006, LOT 19

AWARD PURCHASE CONTRACTS FOR THE
ACQUISITION OF CHEMICALS

AUTHORIZE CREDITS DUE WATER AND SEWER UTILITY
ACCOUNTS

APPROVE BILLS AND VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT FOR A
SOCIAL AFFAIR FROM THE GREATER NEWTON
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, P.O. BOX 386,
NEWTON, TO BE HELD ON JUNE 11, 2011 FROM
4:00Pm 7O 10:00PM AT MEMORY PARK, MORAN
STREET

Official Action May or May Not be Taken 2



XI.

XIl.

XIlL.

XIV.

XV.

RESOLUTION

a. RESOLUTION #70-2011

INTERMISSION

DISCUSSION

a. TAX EXEMPTION ORDINANCE

b. HEALTH BENEFIT WAIVER RESOLUTION

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

COUNCIL & MANAGER COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

APPOINTMENT OF JAMES SHEEHAN TO THE
ADVISORY SHADE TREE COMMISSION

Official Action May or May Not be Taken



Office of the Mayor

Pewton, Netw Jergey

Newton Fire Department

WHEREAS, the Newton Fire Department was established in December 1835, and is
currently comprised of a dedicated group of volunteers who sacrifice their time to help those
in need;, and

WHEREAS, since its inception, the dedicated volunteers of the Newton Fire Department
have prepared themselves to best protect and ensure the safety of the community by
educating each and every member in fire safety; and

WHEREAS, in 2010 under the direction of Chief Derek Wechtler, the Newton Fire
Department responded to 393 calls and performed over 40 training drills expending over
2,741 man hours while operating 3 Engines, 1 Ladder Truck, 1 Rescue and 1 Brush Truck;
and

WHEREAS, the caring and loyalty of these dedicated volunteers has been evident
throughout the years and continues to serve as a sense of comfort and security to the Town’s
residents and businesses. The Newton Fire Department also works closely with the Newton
First Aid & Rescue Squad and Newton Police Department, as well as providing mutual aid
to neighboring municipalities;

NOW THEREFORE, WE, the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Newton, hereby
proclaim our gratitude and appreciation to the Newton Fire Department for their
endless hours of support and service to the Town of Newton and its residents and thank
each and every one of their members for their dedication and service.

Qn witness wheteof U have hereunto set my
dtand and caused this seal to be affixed.

Attest:
Date:

April 2, 2011




TOWN OF NEWTON

ORDINANCE 2011-5

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWN OF
NEWTON, IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY,
APPROPRIATING THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF
$1,360,000 THEREFOR, INCLUDING $10,000 RECEIVED
AS A RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT, AND
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $1,282,000 BONDS OR
NOTES OF THE TOWN TO FINANCE PART OF THE
COST THEREOF.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF NEWTON,
IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY (not less than two-thirds of all members
thereof affirmatively concurring) AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The several improvements described in Section 3 of this bond ordinance
are hereby respectively authorized to be undertaken by the Town of Newton, in the County of
Sussex, New Jersey (the "Town") as general improvements. For the several improvements or
purposes described in Section 3, there are hereby appropriated the respective sums of money
therein stated as the appropriation made for each improvement or purpose, such sums amounting
in the aggregate to $1,360,000, including $10,000 received as a recycling tonnage grant and also
including the aggregate sum of $68,000 as the several down payments for the improvements or
purposes required by the Local Bond Law. The down payments have been made available by
virtue of provision for down payment or for capital improvement purposes in one or more
previously adopted budgets.

Section 2. In order to finance the cost of the several improvements or purposes not
covered by application of the several down payments or grant, negotiable bonds are hereby
authorized to be issued in the principal amount of $1,282,000 pursuant to the Local Bond Law.

In anticipation of the issuance of the bonds, negotiable bond anticipation notes are hereby

authorized to be issued pursuant to and within the limitations prescribed by the Local Bond Law.



Section 3. The several improvements hereby authorized and the several purposes for
which the bonds are to be issued, the estimated cost of each improvement and the appropriation
therefor, the estimated maximum amount of bonds or notes to be issued for each improvement

and the period of usefulness of each improvement are as follows:

Appropriation Estimated Maximum
and Estimated Amount of Bonds or Period of
Purpose Cost Notes Usefulness
a) Road improvements consisting of $300,000 $285,000 10 years
reconstruction and resurfacing, and
reconstruction and/or installation of
sidewalks along the entire length of Shady
Lane, Hillside Avenue, Overlook Road,
Slate Hill Road and Spring Street including
adjacent areas
b) Paving of the Western Plaza parking lot $115,000 $109,250 10 years
c) Engineering for improvements at Dams $250,000 $237,500 15 years
#1, #2, #3 and #4 and major repairs to Dam
Site #4
d) Repair and/or reconstruction of Town $75,000 $71,250 20 years
Hall retaining wall
) Reconstruction of curbing and sidewalk $50,000 $47,500 10 years
on Adams Street and reconstruction and
renovations to parkinglot on-Adams Street
f) Renovation and major repair and/or $50,000 $47,500 15 years
replacement of elevator at Town Hall
g) Acquisition of recycling truck $125,000 $108,750 5 years
(including $10,000

received as a recycling
tonnage grant)

h) Acquisition of a truck for the Department $150,000 $142,500 5 years
of Public Works

1) Acquisition of narrow band radio $14,000 $13.300 5 years
equipment for the Department of Public
Works

j) Acquisition of high band portable radios, $12,000 $11,400 5 years
pagers and mobile data terminals for the
Fire Department



Purpose

k) Improvement of Municipal Building
consisting of upgrades, renovations and
acquisition of furniture and equipment

1) Supplemental appropriation for
redevelopment planning

m)-Acquisition of an-aerator-for-all parks

n) Replacement of bleachers at Memory
Park Baseball Field

0) Upgrade of hockey facility

p) Installation of police digital video
surveillance equipment at various buildings

q) Acquisition of all-wheel drive vehicle for
Police Department

TOTALS

Appropriation Estimated Maximum

and Estimated Amount of Bonds or
Cost Notes
$20,000 $19,000
$75,000 $71,250
(in addition to the (in addition to the

$250,000 appropriated by $238,000 bonds or notes

bond ordinance #2009-5 authorized by bond

finally adopted 2/23/09, ordinance #2009-5

the $50,000 appropriated finally adopted 2/23/09,

by bond ordinance #2005- the $47,500 bonds or

8 finally adopted 5/9/05, notes authorized by

the $75,000 appropriated bond ordinance #2005-8

by bond ordinance #2007- finally adopted 5/9/05,

8 finally adopted 6/11/07, the $71,400 bonds or

the $250,000 appropriated notes authorized by

by bond ordinance #2007- bond ordinance #2007-8

21 finally adopted 8/27/07 finally adopted 6/11/07,

and $50,000 available the $238,000 bonds or

from an Office of Smart notes authorized by

Growth grant) bond ordinance #2007-
21 finally adopted
8/27/07 and the $25,000
grant received under the
2005 ordinance,
reducing the debt
authorization)

$15,000 $14,250
$30,000 $28,500
$25,000 $23,750
$20,000 $19,000
$34.000 $32.300
$1,360,000 $1,282.000

Period of
Usefulness

S years

15 years

15-years

15 years

15 years

7 years

5 years

The excess of the appropriation and grant for each of the improvements or purposes aforesaid

over the estimated maximum amount of bonds or notes to be issued therefor, as above stated, is

the amount of the down payment for each purpose.

3



Section 4. All bond anticipation notes issued hereunder shall mature at such times as
may be determined by the chief financial officer; provided that no note shall mature later than
one year from its date. The notes shall bear interest at such rate or rates and be in such form as
may be determined by the chief financial officer. The chief financial officer shall determine all
matters in connection with notes issued pursuant to this ordinance, and the chief financial
officer's signature upon the notes shall be conclusive evidence as to all such determinations. All
notes issued hereunder may be renewed from time to time subject to the provisions of the Local
Bond Law. The chief financial officer is hereby authorized to sell part or all of the notes from
time to time at public or private sale and to deliver them to the purchasers thereof upon receipt of
payment of the purchase price plus accrued interest from their dates to the date of delivery
thereof. The chief financial officer is directed to report in writing to the governing body at the
meeting next succeeding the date when any sale or delivery of the notes pursuant to this
ordinance is made. Such report must include the amount, the description, the interest rate and
the maturity schedule of the notes sold, the price obtained and the name of the purchaser.

Section 5. The Town hereby certifies that it has adopted a capital budget or a

temporary capital budget, as applicable. The capital or temporary capital budget of the Town is
hereby amended to conform with the provisions of this ordinance to the extent of any
inconsistency herewith. To the extent that the purposes authorized herein are inconsistent with
the adopted capital or temporary capital budget, a revised capital or temporary capital budget has
been filed with the Division of Local Government Services.

Section 6. The following additional matters are hereby determined, declared, recited
and stated:

(a) The purposes described in Section 3 of this bond ordinance are not current

expenses. They are all improvements that the Town may lawfully undertake as general

4



improvements, and no part of the costs thereof has been or shall be specially assessed on
property specially benefitted thereby.

(b) The average period of usefulness, computed on the basis of the respective
amounts of obligations authorized for each purpose and the reasonable life thereof within the
limitations of the Local Bond Law, is 10.77 years.

(©) The Supplemental Debt Statement required by the Local Bond Law has been duly
prepared and filed in the office of the Clerk, and a complete executed duplicate thereof has been
filed in the office of the Director of the Division of Local Government Services in the
Department of Community Affairs of the State of New Jersey. Such statement shows that the
gross debt of the Town as defined in the Local Bond Law is increased by the authorization of the
bonds and notes provided in this bond ordinance by $1,282,000, and the obligations authorized
herein will be within all debt limitations prescribed by that Law.

(d) An aggregate amount not exceeding $313,000 for items of expense listed in and
permitted under N.J.S.A. 40A:2-20 is included in the estimated costs indicated herein for the

purposes or improvements.

Section 7. The Town hereby makes the following covenants and declarations with
respect to obligations determined to be issued by the Chief Financial Officer on a tax-exempt
basis. The Town hereby covenants that it will comply with any conditions subsequent imposed
by the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the “Code™), in order to preserve the
exemption from taxation of interest on the obligations, including, if necessary, the requirement to
rgbate all net investment earnings on the gross proceeds above the yield on the obligations. The
Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to act on behalf of the Town to deem the obligations
authorized herein as bank qualified for the purposes of Section 265 of the Code, when

appropriate. The Town hereby declares the intent of the Town to issue bonds or bond

5



anticipation notes in the amount authorized in Section 2 of this bond ordinance and to use the
proceeds to pay or reimburse expenditures for the costs of the purposes described in Section 3 of
this bond ordinance. This Section 7 is a declaration of intent within the meaning and for
purposes of Treasury Regulations §1.150-2 or any successor provisions of federal income tax
law.

Section 8. The grant moneys received for the purposes described in Section 3 hereof
shall be applied to direct payment of the cost of the improvements.

Section 9. The chief financial officer of the Town is hereby authorized to prepare and
to update from time to time as necessary a financial disclosure document to be distributed in
connection with the sale of obligations of the Town and to execute such disclosure document on
behalf of the Town. The chief financial officer is further authorized to enter into the appropriate
undertaking to provide secondary market disclosure on behalf of the pursuant to Rule 15¢2-12
of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “Rule”) for the benefit of holders and beneficial
owners of obligations of the Town and to amend such undertaking from time to time in

connection with any change in law, or interpretation thereof, provided such undertaking is and

continues to be, in the opinion of a nationally recognized bond counsel, consistent with the
requirements of the Rule. In the event that the Town fails to comply with its undertaking, the
shall not be liable for any monetary damages, and the remedy shall be limited to specific
performance of the undertaking.

Section 10.  The full faith and credit of the Town are hereby pledged to the punctual
payment of the principal of and the interest on the obligations authorized by this bond ordinance.
The obligations shall be direct, unlimited obligations of the Town, and the Town shall be
obligated to levy ad valorem taxes upon all the taxable real property within the for the payment

of the obligations and the interest thereon without limitation of rate or amount.

6



Section 11.  This bond ordinance shall take effect 20 days after the first publication

thereof after final adoption, as provided by the Local Bond Law.

TAKE NOTICE that the above Ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting of the Town
Council of the Town of Newton conducted on Monday, April 11, 2011. It will be considered for
adoption, after final reading and public hearing thereon, at a regular meeting of the Newton
Governing Body to be conducted at 7:00pm on Monday, April 25, 2011 in the Council Chambers
at the Newton Municipal Building, 39 Trinity Street, Newton, New Jersey, and shall take effect
according to law.

Irene O’Connor
Deputy Municipal Clerk




TOWN OF NEWTON

ORDINANCE #2011-6

A FULLY FUNDED WATER SEWER CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT ORDINANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$196,878.91 FOR VARIOUS WATER SEWER CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS IN THE TOWN OF NEWTON, COUNTY
OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Newton, in the County of

Sussex, as follows:
Section 1. $196,878.91 is hereby appropriated from reserved balances in the Water

Sewer Capital Fund for the following various water sewer capital improvements in the Town of

Newton, including all costs necessary therefore or incidental thereto:

Morris Lake Dam Improvements and Right Abutment Improvements- $96,878.91.

Rehabilitation of the right abutment of Morris Lake Dam with overtopping protection materials.

Additional monies which are available for this project:

$36,252.50 remaining balance of a 2010 Water Sewer Utility Budget appropriation under the
Capital Improvement Fund — Morris Lake Dam Improvements.

$10,000 appropriated amount in the 2011 Water Sewer Utility Budget under the Capital
Improvement Fund — Morris Lake Dam Improvements.

TOTAL PROJECT COST: . $143,131.41

Acquisition of Flusher - $100,000.00.

Acquisition of a new flusher to replace existing twenty year old flusher.

Additional monies which are available for this project:

$250,000 appropriated amount in the 2011 Water Sewer Utility Budget under the Capital
Improvement Fund — Acquisition of Flusher.

TOTAL PROJECT COST: $350,000.00

TOTAL COST OF VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS
$196,878.91



Section 2. The Water Sewer Capital Budget of the Town of Newton is hereby amended
to conform with the provisions of this ordinance to the extent of any inconsistency herewith.
The resolution in the form promulgated by the Local Finance Board showing full detail of the
amended capital budget and capital program as approved by the Director of the Division of Local

Government Services is on file with the Clerk and is available there for public inspection.
Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect as provided by the law.

TAKE NOTICE that the above entitled Ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting
of the Town Council of the Town of Newton held on April 11, 2011. It will be considered for
adoption, after public hearing and final reading thereon, at a regular meeting of said Governing
Body to be conducted on April 25, 2011, and shall take effect according to law.

Irene O’Connor
Deputy Municipal Clerk




TOWN OF NEWTON
RESOLUTION #64-2011

i April 11, 2011 “Premium Payment to be Turned Over to
Treasurer for Tax Sale Certificate #1232”

WHEREAS, Tax Sale Certificate #1232 was issued at the Tax Sale held on October 27,
2005 with a zero percent redemption and a premium of $9,300.00; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 54:5-33 states that if redemption is not made within five years from
the date of the sale the premium payment shall be furned over to the Treasurer of the
municipality; and

WHEREAS, Tax Sale Certificate #1232 was five years from the date of Tax Sale on
October 27, 2010, therefore the premium in the amount of $9,300.00 is to be turned over to the
Treasurer;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Town of Newton that this
Governing Body acknowledges that the premium for Tax Sale Certificate #1232 is to be turned
over to the Treasurer; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Tax Collector be authorized to issue a check in the
amount of $9,300.00 for said premium to the Treasurer of the Town of Newton.

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Town Council
of the Town of Newton at a regular meeting of said Governing Body conducted on Monday,
April 11, 2011.

rene O'Connor
Deputy Municipal Clerk



TOWN OF NEWTON

RESOLUTION #65-2011

April 11, 2011 “Award Purchase Contract for Sludge
and Chemical Waste Trucking”

WHEREAS, the services of a private company are required by the Town of Newton to
provide equipment and personnel for sludge trucking services and chemical waste trucking
services; and

WHEREAS, specifications were prepared indicating that the successful bidder shall remove
an estimated fotal of 120,000 gallons of sludge per month from the Newton Wastewater Treatment
Plant and an estimated total of 45,000 gallons of chemical waste from the Newton Water Filtration
Plant located in Sparta for a period of one year; and

WHEREAS, bids for sludge frucking services and chemical waste trucking services were
solicited and publicly opened and read on Thursday, March 31, 2011 as follows:

Sludge Trucking Chemical Trucking
Russell Reid
200 Smith Street $0.0587 $0.0587
PO Box 130
Keasbey, NJ 08832-0130
Earth Care
Resource Management Corp. $0.057 $0.04

99 Maple Grange Road
Vernon, NJ 07462

R & D Trucking, Inc.
1874 Route 23 North $0.035 $0.029
West Milford; NJ 07480

Accurate Waste Removal Services, Inc.
224 Prospect Point Road $0.0324 $0.023
Lake Hopatcong, NJ 07849

WHEREAS, Accurate Waste Removal Services, Inc., was the lowest bidder for sludge trucking
and chemical trucking; and

WHEREAS, the Qualified Purchasing Agent recommends the award for sludge trucking and
chemical waste trucking to Accurate Waste Removal Services, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Newton that it hereby
awards the contract for sludge frucking and chemical trucking to Accurate Waste Removal
Services, Inc., and that a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the low bidder.

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Town Council of
the Town of Newton at a regular meeting of said Governing Body conducted on Monday,
April 11, 2011.

rene O'Connor
Deputy Municipal Clerk



TOWN OF NEWTON
RESOLUTION #66-2011

April 11, 2011 “Authorize Refund of Redemption Monies to Outside
Lien Holder for Block 1006, Lot 19"

S17517

WHEREAS, at the Municipal Tax Sale held on June 2, 2010 a lien was sold on Block 1006,
Lot 19, also known as 211 Main Street, for 2009 delinquent water and sewer charges; and

WHEREAS, this lien, known as Tax Sale Certificate #1338, was sold to US Bank as Cust for
Pro Capital |, LLC for 0% redemption fee with a $100.00 premium; and

WHEREAS, McGovern and Roseman, P.A., the attorney for the owner on said property
has effected redemption of Certificate #1338 in the amount of $783.43;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Newton that this
Governing Body acknowledges that US Bank as Cust for Pro Capital |, LLC is entitled to the
redemption in the amount of $783.43; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Tax Collector be authorized to issue a check in the
amount of $783.43 for the redemption of Certificate #1338 payable to US Bank as Cust for Pro
Capital I, LLC, 50 So. 16t Street, Suite 1950, Philadelphia, PA 12102.

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Town Council
of the Town of Newton at a regular meeting of said Governing Body conducted on Monday,
April 11, 2011.

Irene O'Connor
Deputy Municipal Clerk



()Xo [ofoy [lYe]] ()l DO} | 06601 AN ADIMIDM
PIGONY$ | IPJOYPIgON$ PIgON$ PIGON$ | 10104 PIg ON'$ 05C1c8s 040} PIF ON'¢ PIgON ¢ 1o8liS JBAY €01
gelS[ieje][Vil=TV]g)}
IPBPIgON¢ | IOBPIgONS | PEPIIONS | I0PPgONS | (0B PIgON § arsz ¢ POPIFON ¢ | 106 PIgoN § seuor — |or
Ipjoy} [e)Tel} [e)tel] [ojo} [o)Te]] [¥981 Pd ‘PO0AY
IPJo} GZH'0LS 0STIL'9S | 0o} 0Z6'ZS PIFON$ 050598¢ | 0GGE11$ [OIOL PIFON'$ PIION § 1o81S UIoW |05
_Oo_rcmsU
06 3E18 IPBE8 T § IPB F 1S | 106 DIgON § aAel $ algoT$ IPEPIGON$ | 106 PIgON § 8 [00d UIDW
[e]teli [e]te! [0}0} [o104 IPJo} | 12061 Pd ‘UopAoID
PIg ON ¢ S ATNAR PIGON ¢ | 1104 OF9F9S | (0101 PIG ONG PIFON$ 040} PIFON ¢ 009'SZ$ Py 810IS G 10E
o
PIGON $ P689°6¢ | IPOPIgON$ 0B pOVS JIPIgON$ | dIPIGON ¢ 6 PIg ON ¢ P6%80 S [O2IWaYD sUAoD
FARZE G869 ¢ 0870l $ PIFON ¢ | I0J0J08° 971 8S SSC86LS IOLOf PIg ON ¢ PIGON§ Dd ‘UMOLSIPPIW
|oallS
B8 $ 0B 6€0S ¢ PE9ET$ | IOEPIGON § avvi's qiseL’ s IPOPIGON ¢ | 106 PIgOoN ¢ snoww3 '3 Zeg
IOAIUN
(000°9) P10} SZ8F $ 92C1Z
[eJtel] [e)telt [o)Tel [o)tel] oo} | (000°€) IO} 080°E S ()Tl aw ‘elowiyjog
PIION$ | I0JOyPIgON $ PIAON$ 09/°€5 $ PIFON ¢ PIION § | 06 12d 000G §Z6° ¢ PIGON$ | oAy Alsuund (092
[e]3) dion
IPEPIGON$ | 1I06PgON$ | PO PIgON § PE9EE $ AIPIIONS$ | APION$ 12d 000’'s €0°T § | 10O PEON § [PoIWBYD blBQ
ploy 9pIXOIpAH apixolq ajpuoqind
Sjuojyd20dAH | diisonjoipAH wnjpos 00SC | soB/aupolyd Injing ajpying wnjpos
wnipos pinbry pinbiT IOVd $30 pinbi1 | spB/pinbr wnulwnjy pinbii pinbr

"Appsiny] uo poai pup pausdo Apignd pup payd|os Aiuenbasgns alem spIq ‘JUD|d UOIDILI JOIOM UOIMSN

1SMOJ|04 SO | |0Z ‘L€ YOIOW

8y} PupD jup|d JUsWbBI]

19JOMSISOM UOIMBN By} 81o1edo O} pPapsaU SIPDIWSYD SNOUDA JO aspyaind sy Joy paipdaid siom suoloIRIDeds ‘SYIYIHM

«SIPIIWBYD jo uolisinboy ayj 10} $}ODIUOD ISDYDING PIDMY,,

LLOZ-L9# NOILNTOS3Y
NOLMIN 10 NMOL

LLOZ ‘L1 udy




MeD jpdipiuny Aindaq
IoUU0D,O sual|

1102 ‘1| [HdY "ADPUOW UO PaloNpuod Apog BUluIsA0S pios Jo Bullesul Jojnbal
O O UOIMSN JO UMOL 8y} JO [IDUNOD UMO] 8y} AQ paldopp UoIN|0sSy O JOo AJOD onij D S| BAOGD 8yl (DYl AILYID OL SI SIHL

NOILVOHILNID

‘sieppig 8y} Jo yoos
O} PSPIOMIO} G UOKN|OSSY SIY} JO $3Id0D PalILIeD {ou} pub ‘sespyaind [0o1wsyd Bulpuodsauod sy} 1oy sialjddns [DIWaYD Paysi 9A0GD
SU} O} S{OPHUOD JspIO 8spyoInd anss| O} PazUOYIND AQaiay s| Josiaedng Jomas puD Jojopm Ul 1Dyl ‘AIA10SIY ¥IHIYNA LI 39

[ODIWBUD 8 |00d UIDW 9}lIo|YD0dAH WNIPOoS
[0DIWBYD g [00d UIDW PIOY JllIsonlolpAH pinbrT
[PIIUBYD 8 [OOd UIOW SPIXOIPAH WNIPOS pinbr
‘0D [P2IWBYD BUA0D 00S¢C 1Ovd S30
IBAIUN so9/sulolyD pinbig

IDAIUN 3PIXOI INYINS sODH/PINbI

"dioD [pa1WBYD piled 9]DJINS WNUIWN|Y PINbr]
0D |PoIWBYD SUAOD SlouogIPD WNIPOS pinbr
PIOMY BUIAIeD Sy 18pPIg NIV EN)

ISMOJ|0} SO SjoDIWIBYD
Jo 8soyDINd By} 104 SPIQ SPIOMD Ad@ISY JI §OU} UOIMEN JO UMOL SUJ JO [IDUNOD UMOL 8Uy AQ ‘GIATOSIY 1l 38 JHO43¥IHL ‘MON

‘UOJMBN JO UMO] B} JO Jsalelul
1599 8y} Ul 810 yoym (8Aogp Juud pjog ul) spig peyionb 1semo] 8yl JO UOISSIUGNS U0 Paspq SIoolWayD Jo asoyaind BUIMOoy 8y} 10y
SPIOMO BU} PSPUSWIWODS] SOY 3Ys PUD Jusby BUisSOYDINd 8y} AQ PaMSIAS] 818M SAOGD Pajs]| SODIWBYD 104 SPIC SU4 ‘SYIYTHM

pup pajosial s| jonpoud syl
104 PIq slU} sny} PUD sUOROOWIDEdS BU} JO 90" [UOKDSS Jepun payioads so ,PIg 8y} 0f Joud seinioiaduis) PIOD PUD UWIOM Ul [ou} yup(d Ny
o Buunp pajpljsuowep,, 1oNPoId SAIOUIB}D By} Jo 8doubuLoued UsAcid Joj Juswainbal By} el jou pIp JSpPIg 8y} PUL 00SZ 1DV
$35 O} SAlbUIs|P UL s} pesodoid jonpoid sy} JeAremoy @oud mo| syl sl JodIWBYD BHEA AQ 00SZ 1IDVd SID 104 PIg auy ‘SYIYIHM

z 9bpd L10Z "L L ludy L LOC-£9+# UOHN|OSDY



TOWN OF NEWTON

RESOLUTION #68-2011

April 11, 2011 “Authorize Credits Due Water and Sewer
Utility Accounts”

WHEREAS, the Water and Sewer Collector has determined that the following Water and
Sewer Utility Accounts are due credits for the reasons stated;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Newton that the

Water and Sewer Collector is hereby authorized to credit the following accounts for amounts
billed incorrectly due to the reason(s) stated:

Credit due to meter malfunction:

Account Address Amount

25090 156 Merriom Avenue $187.00

Credit penalty due to payment being applied to incorrect account:

Account Address Amount

16427 18-20 Sussex Street $60.52

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Town Council of
the Town of Newton at a regular meeting of said Governing Body conducted on Monday,
‘ April 11, 2011.

Irene O'Connor
Deputy Municipal Clerk



TOWN OF NEWTON
T, & RESOLUTION #69-2011

“Approve Bills and Vouchers for Payment”

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Newton that payment is hereby
approved for all vouchers that have been properly authenticated and presented for payment,
representing expenditures for which appropriations were duly made in the 2010 and 2011 Budgets
adopted by this local Governing Body, including any emergency appropriations, and where
unexpended balances exist in said appropriation accounts for the payment of such vouchers.

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above is a frue copy of a Resolution adopted by the Town Council of
the Town of Newton at a regular meeting of said Governing Body conducted on Monday,
April 11, 2011.

Lorraine A. Read, RMC
Municipal Clerk



TOWN OF NEWTON
RESOLUTION #70-2011

April 11, 2011 “Appoiniment of James Sheehan to the
Adpvisory Shade Tree Commission”

WHEREAS, there is currently a vacancy on the Town of Newton Advisory Shade Tree
Commission; and

WHEREAS, James Sheehan has expressed interest in serving on the Commission;
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Newton that James

Sheehan is hereby appointed to an unexpired five-year term as a member of the Advisory Shade
Tree Commission, effective immediately with said term continuing to May 31, 2013.

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Town
Council of the Town of Newton at a regular meeting of said Governing Body conducted on
Monday, April 11, 2011.

frene O'Connor
Deputy Municipal Clerk



